
Uno

Hatfield - Waltham Cross 242 
via Potters Bar                                                                                         

Monday to Friday Ref.No.: T16

   Sch NSch Sch NSch Sch Sch NSch
Hatfield Bus. Park, Bus Garage (Opp)  . . . . . . . . . . . - - - - - - 0735 - - - - 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 - - - - 1540 1640 1740 2040
Hatfield, UH de Havilland Campus (R)  . . . . . . . . . . . - - - - - - 0740 - - - - 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 - - - - 1545 1645 1745 2045
Hatfield, The Galleria (D)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - - - - - 0745 0750 - - 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 - - - - 1550 1650 1750 2050
Hatfield, Town Centre (W)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0614 0644 0700 0749 0754 - - 0854 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 - - - - 1554 1654 1754 2104
Oxlease, Oxlease Drive (Adj)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0619 0649 0705 0754 0759 - - 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 - - - - 1559 1659 1759 2109
South Hatfield, Millwards (Adj)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0622 0652 0708 0757 0802 - - 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 - - - - 1602 1702 1802 2112
Welham Green Railway Station (B)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0625 0655 0711 0800 0805 - - 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 - - - - 1605 1705 1805 2115
Welham Green, Dixons Hill Rd, Stop E  . . . . . . . . . . . 0626 0656 0712 0801 0806 - - 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 - - - - 1606 1706 1806 2115
Brookmans Park, Bradmore Green (Adj)  . . . . . . . . . 0630 0700 0716 0805 0810 - - 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 - - - - 1610 1710 1810 2120
Swanley Bar, Swanley Crescent (Adj)  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0633 0703 0719 0808 0813 - - 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 - - - - 1613 1713 1813 2123
Potters Bar Railway Station (A)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - - - - - 0815 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Dame Alice Owen's School  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - - - - - 0827 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1555 - - - - - - - - - -
Potters Bar Railway Station (A)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0638 0713 0730 - - 0823 0828 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1518 1605 1606 1635 1735 1830 2128
Potters Bar, Bus Garage  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0644 0719 0736 - - 0829 0834 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 - - 1614 1612 1644 1744 1839 - -
Northaw, Two Brewers PH  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0649 0724 0741 - - 0834 0839 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 - - 1619 1617 1649 1749 1844 - -
Cuffley Railway Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0654 0729 0746 - - 0839 0844 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 - - 1624 1622 1654 1754 1849 - -
Goff's Oak, War Memorial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0657 0732 0749 - - 0842 0847 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 - - 1627 1625 1657 1757 1852 - -
Cheshunt, Goffs School  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - 0740 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Cheshunt, Hornbeam Way  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0701 0745 0753 - - 0846 0851 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 - - 1631 1629 1701 1801 1856 - -
Cheshunt, Brookfield Centre  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - 0756 0804 - - 0856 0901 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 - - 1642 1639 1712 1812 1907 - -
Cheshunt, Mayo Close  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - - - - - - - 0859 0904 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 - - 1645 1645 - - - - - - - -
Flamstead End, The Freemasons (A)  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0706 0801 0809 - - 0901 0906 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 - - 1647 1647 1717 1817 1912 - -
Cheshunt, Old Pond (A)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0711 0807 0815 - - 0907 0912 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 - - 1655 1655 1723 1823 1918 - -
Waltham Cross Bus Station (D)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0717 0817 0825 - - 0917 0922 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 - - 1705 1705 1733 1833 1928 - -

Sch  - Schooldays Only
NSch  - School Holidays Only



Uno

Waltham Cross - Hatfield 242 
via Potters Bar                                                                                         

Monday to Friday Ref.No.: T16

   c243 Sch NSch NSch Sch
Waltham Cross Bus Station (D)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0635 0705 0705 0735 0840 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1430 1530 1715 1815 - - 1915 2015
Cheshunt, Old Pond (C)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0641 0711 0711 0743 0848 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1438 1538 1725 1825 - - 1925 2025
Flamstead End, The Freemasons (B)  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0646 0716 0716 0749 0854 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1444 1544 1731 1831 - - 1931 2031
Cheshunt, Mayo Close  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - - - - - - - - - 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1446 1546 - - - - - - - - - -
Cheshunt, Brookfield Centre  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - - - - - 0754 0859 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1449 1549 1736 1836 - - 1936 2036
Cheshunt, Hornbeam Way (opp)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0652 0722 0722 0801 0906 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1457 1557 1744 1844 - - 1944 2044
Cheshunt, Goffs School  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1504 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Goff's Oak, War Memorial (opp)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0658 0728 0728 0806 0911 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1507 1602 1749 1849 - - 1949 2049
Cuffley Railway Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0705 0735 0735 0809 0914 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1510 1605 1753 1853 - - 1953 2053
Northaw, Two Brewers PH (opp)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0710 0740 0740 0814 0919 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1515 1610 1800 1900 - - 2000 2100
Potters Bar, Bus Garage (opp)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0717 0747 0747 0819 0924 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1520 1615 1805 1905 - - 2005 2105
Potters Bar Railway Station (A)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0725 0755 0755 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1530 1630 1820 1915 1945 2015 2115
Dame Alice Owen's School  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - 0808 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Swanley Bar, Swanley Crescent (Opp)  . . . . . . . . . . . - - - - - - 0838 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1538 1638 1828 1923 1953 2023 2123
Brookmans Park, Bradmore Green (Opp)  . . . . . . . . . - - - - - - 0841 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1541 1641 1831 1926 1956 2026 2126
Welham Green, Dixons Hill Rd, Stop C  . . . . . . . . . . . - - - - - - 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1545 1645 1835 1930 2000 2030 2130
Welham Green Railway Station (A)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - - - - - 0846 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1546 1646 1836 1931 2001 2031 2131
South Hatfield, Millwards (Opp)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - - - - - 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1550 1650 1840 1935 2005 2035 2135
Oxlease, Oxlease Drive (Opp)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - - - - - 0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1552 1652 1842 1937 2007 2037 2137
Hatfield, Town Centre (U)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - - - - - 0856 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1556 1656 1846 1941 2011 2041 2141
Hatfield, The Galleria (B)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - - - - - 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1600 1700 1850 1945 2015 2045 2145
Hatfield, UH de Havilland Campus (P)  . . . . . . . . . . . - - - - - - 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1605 1705 1855 1950 2020 2050 2150
Hatfield Bus. Park, Bus Garage (Adj)  . . . . . . . . . . . . - - - - - - 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1610 1710 1900 1955 2025 2055 2155

Sch  - Schooldays Only
NSch  - School Holidays Only
c243  - Through passengers will need to change onto Service 243, due to depart Potters Bar Railway Station at 0735



Uno

Hatfield - Waltham Cross 242 
via Potters Bar                                                                                         

Saturday Ref.No.: T16

Hatfield Bus. Park, Bus Garage (Opp)  . . . . . . . . . . . - - - - 0740 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740
Hatfield, UH de Havilland Campus (R)  . . . . . . . . . . . - - - - 0745 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745
Hatfield, The Galleria (D)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - - - 0750 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750
Hatfield, Town Centre (W)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0707 0724 0754 0854 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1654 1754
Oxlease, Oxlease Drive (Adj)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0712 0729 0759 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1659 1759
South Hatfield, Millwards (Adj)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0715 0732 0802 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802
Welham Green Railway Station (B)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0718 0735 0805 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805
Welham Green, Dixons Hill Rd, Stop E  . . . . . . . . . . . 0719 0736 0806 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1806
Brookmans Park, Bradmore Green (Adj)  . . . . . . . . . 0723 0740 0810 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810
Swanley Bar, Swanley Crescent (Adj)  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0726 0743 0813 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813
Potters Bar Railway Station (A)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0731 0753 0823 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1723 1818
Potters Bar, Bus Garage  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0737 0759 0829 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1729 - -
Northaw, Two Brewers PH  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0742 0804 0834 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634 1734 - -
Cuffley Railway Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0747 0809 0839 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 1739 - -
Goff's Oak, War Memorial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0750 - - 0842 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 1742 - -
Cheshunt, Hornbeam Way  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0754 - - 0846 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1646 1746 - -
Cheshunt, Brookfield Centre  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0804 - - 0856 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 1756 - -
Cheshunt, Mayo Close  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - - - 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1659 1759 - -
Flamstead End, The Freemasons (A)  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0809 - - 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1801 - -
Cheshunt, Old Pond (A)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0815 - - 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1807 - -
Waltham Cross Bus Station (D)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0825 - - 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 - -



Uno

Waltham Cross - Hatfield 242 
via Potters Bar                                                                                         

Saturday Ref.No.: T16

Waltham Cross Bus Station (D)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - - - 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830
Cheshunt, Old Pond (C)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - - - 0838 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738 1838
Flamstead End, The Freemasons (B)  . . . . . . . . . . . . - - - - 0844 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 1844
Cheshunt, Mayo Close  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - - - - - 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1646 1746 1846
Cheshunt, Brookfield Centre  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - - - 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1749 1849
Cheshunt, Hornbeam Way (opp)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - - - 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1757 1857
Goff's Oak, War Memorial (opp)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - - - 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802 1902
Cuffley Railway Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - 0814 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805 1905
Northaw, Two Brewers PH (opp)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - 0819 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 1910
Potters Bar, Bus Garage (opp)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - 0824 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 1915
Potters Bar Railway Station (A)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0730 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830 1930
Swanley Bar, Swanley Crescent (Opp)  . . . . . . . . . . . 0738 0838 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738 1838 1938
Brookmans Park, Bradmore Green (Opp)  . . . . . . . . . 0741 0841 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1741 1841 1941
Welham Green, Dixons Hill Rd, Stop C  . . . . . . . . . . . 0745 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845 1945
Welham Green Railway Station (A)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0746 0846 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1646 1746 1846 1946
South Hatfield, Millwards (Opp)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0750 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850 1950
Oxlease, Oxlease Drive (Opp)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0752 0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1752 1852 1952
Hatfield, Town Centre (U)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0756 0856 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 1756 1856 1956
Hatfield, The Galleria (B)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0805 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000
Hatfield, UH de Havilland Campus (P)  . . . . . . . . . . . 0810 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805 1905 2005
Hatfield Bus. Park, Bus Garage (Adj)  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0815 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 1910 2010


